
1 of 6

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION 
Matheson Gas, Inc.

IFB 2018-027-6720 2040 California Crossing 
Dallas, Texas 75220

Invitation for Bid for the Purchase of Medical and Industrial Gases Tel: 972-432-8800
Fax: 817-551-0557
Chris Cresswell
ccresswell@mathesongas.com

FOR THE PERIOD July 3, 2018 THROUGH July 2, 2019
Debra Morris, Contracts Specialist Recommend for Award 

 

DESCRIPTION    ESTIMATED                        UNIT COST                   EXTENSION
ANNUAL USAGE

CF/CYLINDER
 INDUSTRIAL GASES

1. Acetylene - Refill Only 10 per refill $13.03 $130.30
    County Owned Cylinder
    Cylinder Size: 10 cu. ft.

2. Acetylene - Refill Only 10 per refill N/A
    County Owned Cylinder
    Cylinder Size: 20 cu. ft.

3. Acetylene - Refill Only 5 per refill $13.12 $65.60
    County Owned Cylinder
    Cylinder Size: 40 cu. ft.

4. Acetylene - Refill Only 5 per refill $24.82 $124.10
    County Owned Cylinder
    Cylinder Size: 80 cu. ft.
 

5. Acetylene 5 per cylinder $13.03 $65.15
    Cylinder Size: MC (10 cu. ft.)

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County:

Specify Monthly Rental Rate:

6. Acetylene 10 per cylinder $24.82 $248.20
    Cylinder Size: Range 21-75 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 75CF AC 75   

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $200.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

7. Acetylene 10 per cylinder $36.03 $360.30
    Cylinder Size: Range 120 - 150 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: ACSM - 140CT

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $250.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

8. Acetylene 5 per cylinder $77.32 $386.60
    Cylinder Size: Range 281 - 400 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: AC LG 310-360

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

9. Argon 75% / 25% 10 per cylinder $14.75 $147.50
    Cylinder Size: Range 100 - 125 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: AR 125

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $252.65

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

mailto:ccresswell@mathesongas.com


2 of 6

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION 
Matheson Gas, Inc.

IFB 2018-027-6720 2040 California Crossing 
Dallas, Texas 75220

Invitation for Bid for the Purchase of Medical and Industrial Gases Tel: 972-432-8800
Fax: 817-551-0557
Chris Cresswell
ccresswell@mathesongas.com

FOR THE PERIOD July 3, 2018 THROUGH July 2, 2019
Debra Morris, Contracts Specialist Recommend for Award 

 

DESCRIPTION    ESTIMATED                        UNIT COST                   EXTENSION
ANNUAL USAGE

CF/CYLINDER
10. Argon 10 per cylinder $29.55 $295.50

     Cylinder Size: 300 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: AR 300 300CF 

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

10-A Argon UHP (99.999%) 10 per cylinder $63.39 $633.90
     Cylinder Size: 300-336 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: ARUHP1L 300CF

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

11. Argon/CO2 Mix (75% Argon, 25% CO 2) 2 per cylinder $25.41 $50.82
    Cylinder Size Range: 300-400 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: MX WM8 300CF

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County:

Specify Monthly Rental Rate:

12. Carbon Dioxide 2 per cylinder $7.89 $15.78
     Cylinder Size Range: 10-15 pounds

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: CD10 10LB

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $150.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

13 Carbon Dioxide 120 per cylinder $7.35 $882.00
    Cylinder Size Range: 50-75 pounds

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: CD50 50LB 

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

14. Carbon Dioxide/Air 2 per cylinder $35.49 $70.98
       (5-10% C02, 95-90% Air)
       Cylinder Size Range: 50 pounds

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: S2GCA502233 - 200CF 

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

15. Helium (99.999% Pure) 30 per cylinder $90.47 $2,714.10
     Grade 5.0 or above
     Cylinder Size Range: 200 -cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 200CF HEUHP1A

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

mailto:ccresswell@mathesongas.com


3 of 6

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION 
Matheson Gas, Inc.

IFB 2018-027-6720 2040 California Crossing 
Dallas, Texas 75220

Invitation for Bid for the Purchase of Medical and Industrial Gases Tel: 972-432-8800
Fax: 817-551-0557
Chris Cresswell
ccresswell@mathesongas.com

FOR THE PERIOD July 3, 2018 THROUGH July 2, 2019
Debra Morris, Contracts Specialist Recommend for Award 

 

DESCRIPTION    ESTIMATED                        UNIT COST                   EXTENSION
ANNUAL USAGE

CF/CYLINDER

16. Helium (99.999% Pure) 145 per cylinder $100.47 $14,568.15
     Grade 5.0 or above
     Cylinder Size Range: 300 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 300CF HEUHP1L

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County:

Specify Monthly Rental Rate:

17. Regular Helium 5 per cylinder $84.02 $420.10
      Cylinder Size Range: 210 - 250 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 200 HE200

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

18. Hydrogen 10 per cylinder $26.06 $260.60
     Cylinder Size Range: 190 - 225 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 200 HY200
Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

19. Hydrogen 10 per cylinder $27.35 $273.50
     Cylinder Size Range: 250 - 320 cu. ft.
 
Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 300CF HY300

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

20. Industrial Oxygen 10 per cylinder $5.34 $53.40
     Cylinder Size Range: 20 - 100 cu. ft.

 
Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 20 OX20

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $100.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

21. Industrial Oxygen 5 per cylinder $6.36 $31.80
     Cylinder Size Range: 100 - 125 cu. ft.
 
Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: OX125 125CF

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $275.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: 3.20

22. Industrial Oxygen 48 per cylinder $7.50 $360.00
     Cylinder Size Range: 250 - 300 cu. ft.
 
Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 250CF OX250

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County:

Specify Monthly Rental Rate:

mailto:ccresswell@mathesongas.com


4 of 6

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION 
Matheson Gas, Inc.

IFB 2018-027-6720 2040 California Crossing 
Dallas, Texas 75220

Invitation for Bid for the Purchase of Medical and Industrial Gases Tel: 972-432-8800
Fax: 817-551-0557
Chris Cresswell
ccresswell@mathesongas.com

FOR THE PERIOD July 3, 2018 THROUGH July 2, 2019
Debra Morris, Contracts Specialist Recommend for Award 

 

DESCRIPTION    ESTIMATED                        UNIT COST                   EXTENSION
ANNUAL USAGE

CF/CYLINDER
23 Industrial Oxygen- REFILL ONLY 5 per refill 5.35 $26.75

County Owned Cylinder
Cylinder Size: 20cu.ft

24 Industrial Oxygen- REFILL ONLY 5 per refill 5.34 $26.70
County Owned Cylinder
Cylinder Size: 42cu.ft

25. Nitrogen 10 per cylinder $5.50 $55.00
     Cylinder Size Range: 40 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 40 NI40

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $175.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

26. Nitrogen 75 per cylinder $6.80 $510.00
     Cylinder Size Range: 250 - 320 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 250NI250

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

27 Nitrogen UHP (99.999%) 52 per cylinder $59.99 $3,119.48
       Cylinder Size Range: 300 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: NIUHP IL

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

28. Nitrogen - refill only 1 per refill $3.88 $3.88
County Owned Cylinders
     Cylinder Size Range: 19 cu. ft.

29. Nitrogen - refill only 1 per refill $4.55 $4.55
County Owned Cylinders
     Cylinder Size Range: 42 cu. ft.

30. Liquid Nitrogen 100 per cylinder $58.96 $5,896.00
     Cylinder Size Range: 160 - 205 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 180 NI180LMP

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $2,300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $35.00

31. Liquid Nitrogen, UN1977 75 per cylinder $69.60 $5,220.00
      Cylinder Size Range: 230 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 230L NI230LMP

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by $2,850.00
Dallas County:

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $35.00

32. Liquid Nitrogen - refill only N125L- REFILL ONLY 12 per refill $55.00 $660.00
County Owned Cylinders NI 25L
     Cylinder Size Range: 25 LITER

mailto:ccresswell@mathesongas.com


5 of 6

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION 
Matheson Gas, Inc.

IFB 2018-027-6720 2040 California Crossing 
Dallas, Texas 75220

Invitation for Bid for the Purchase of Medical and Industrial Gases Tel: 972-432-8800
Fax: 817-551-0557
Chris Cresswell
ccresswell@mathesongas.com

FOR THE PERIOD July 3, 2018 THROUGH July 2, 2019
Debra Morris, Contracts Specialist Recommend for Award 

 

DESCRIPTION    ESTIMATED                        UNIT COST                   EXTENSION
ANNUAL USAGE

CF/CYLINDER

33. Liquid Nitrogen - refill only N125L- REFILL ONLY 12 per refill $55.00 $660.00
County Owned Cylinders NI 50L
     Cylinder Size Range: 50 LITER

34. Nitrous Oxide - Medical USP 15 per cylinder $69.00 $1,035.00
      Cylinder Size Range: 20 - 59 pounds 20LB NOMF
      (300 cu. ft.)

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 20LB

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $95.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

35. Nitrous Oxide - Medical USP 10 per cylinder $85.00 $850.00
      Cylinder Size Range: 60 - 90 pounds
      (300 cu. ft.)

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 50# NO M H

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by 300.00
Dallas County:

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

36. Compressed Air for Breathing 20 per cylinder $7.04 $140.80
      Cylinder Size Range: 200 -cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 200 BA200

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

37. Compressed Air for Breathing 150 per cylinder $7.45 $1,117.50
      Cylinder Size Range: 300 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished:

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

38. Medical Oxygen 3 per cylinder $6.77 $20.31
     Cylinder Size Range: 20 - 40 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 24 OXME

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $150.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

39. Medical Oxygen (99.2% Purity) 25 per cylinder $7.08 $177.00
     Cylinder Size Range: 200 - 282 cu. ft.

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: OMX250 250CF

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $300.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

mailto:ccresswell@mathesongas.com


6 of 6

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION 
Matheson Gas, Inc.

IFB 2018-027-6720 2040 California Crossing 
Dallas, Texas 75220

Invitation for Bid for the Purchase of Medical and Industrial Gases Tel: 972-432-8800
Fax: 817-551-0557
Chris Cresswell
ccresswell@mathesongas.com

FOR THE PERIOD July 3, 2018 THROUGH July 2, 2019
Debra Morris, Contracts Specialist Recommend for Award 

 

DESCRIPTION    ESTIMATED                        UNIT COST                   EXTENSION
ANNUAL USAGE

CF/CYLINDER
40. USP Hospital Type Oxygen 5 per cylinder $6.44 $32.20

     (Refill Units on Fire Truck & Emergency Vehicles)
     Cylinder Size Range: 15 cu. ft. Or smaller

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 15CF OXMD

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $100.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

41. Propane 5 per cylinder $28.00 $140.00
     Cylinder Size Range: 20- 50 pounds

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 33# FGPR33

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by
Dallas County: $175.00

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: $3.20

42. Propane 5 per cylinder $90.00 $450.00
     Cylinder Size Range: 100- 150 pounds

Specify "CF" Per Cylinder or Size Being Furnished: 100LB FGPR100

Specify Replacement Cost for Cylinder, if loss by $300.00
Dallas County:

Specify Monthly Rental Rate: 3.20

42. Propane - REFILL ONLY 12 per refill $28.00 $336.00
County Owned - 33 pound cylinder

TOTAL $42,639.55

Specify any additional comments, cost, etc.

Describe what (if any) portion of the bid requirements 
will be subcontracted out
 
Specify Prompt/Early Payment Discount Terms 0%/ 0 days

Specify the name, telephone number and email 
address of the account representative who will be 
handling and managing this account:
Primary Contact Person: Chris Cresswell
Telephone Number: 817-944-8261
E-Mail address:

Secondary Contact Person:
TO PLACE ORDERS  /               
Levi Nichols

Telephone Number: 469-250-6101
E-Mail Address: lnichols@mathesongas.com

None 

Hazmat-$0.00; Delivery-$0.00; Emergency or same day 
delivery -$125.00; Delivery hours-8am - 5pm Monday 
thru Friday; deliveries / pick up require 24 h0our notice 

ccresswell@mathesongas.com

mailto:ccresswell@mathesongas.com
mailto:lnichols@mathesongas.com
mailto:ccresswell@mathesongas.com

	Bid Tab

